SOUTH AFRICA

Results Summary - All Ballots
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Electoral Event:

Province:
Municipality:
Ward:

Voting District:

Local Government Elections 2011

KwaZulu-Natal

KZN252 - Newcastle [Newcastle]

All Wards

All Voting Districts

Party Name

Total - All Ballots
(Ward + PR + DC 40%)

AFRICAN CHRISTIAN DEMOCRATIC
PARTY

AFRICAN NATIONAL CONGRESS

AZANIAN PEOPLE'S ORGANISATION

CONGRESS OF THE PEOPLE
DEMOCRATIC
ALLIANCE/DEMOKRATIESE
ALLIANSIE

FEDERAL CONGRESS

GREAT KONGRESS OF SOUTH
AFRICA

Total
Valid
Votes

322

45,786

3,908

312

6,466

1,716

448

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.37 %

52.22 %

4.46 %

0.36 %

7.38 %

1.96 %

0.51%

Total
Valid
Votes

310

47,625

3,624

329

6,992

1,575

350

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.35%

54.31 %

4.13 %

0.38 %

7.97 %

1.80 %

0.40 %

Total
(Ward + PR)
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
632 0.36 %
93,411 53.27 %
7,532 4.30 %
641 0.37 %
13,458 7.67 %
3,291 1.88 %
798 0.46 %

DC 40%
Total % Total
Valid Valid
Votes Votes
333 0.38 %
47,585 54.36 %
3,502 4.00 %
404 0.46 %
7,143 8.16 %
1,551 1.77 %
335 0.38 %

Total
Valid
Votes

965

140,996

11,034

1,045

20,601

4,842

1,133

% Total
Valid
Votes

0.37 %

53.63 %

4.20 %

0.40 %

7.84 %

1.84 %

0.43 %
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Total Total - All Ballots

Party Name (Ward + PR) D S0% (Ward + PR + DC 40%)
Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total Total % Total
Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid Valid
Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes Votes
INDEPENDENT 1,105 1.26 % - - 1,105 0.63 % - = 1,105 0.42 %
INKATHA FREEDOM PARTY 16,415 18.72 % 16,397 18.70 % 32,812 18.71 % 16,810 19.20 % 49,622 18.88 %
MINORITY FRONT 334 0.38 % 560 0.64 % 894 0.51 % - = 894 0.34 %
NATIONAL FREEDOM PARTY 7,802 8.90 % 7,313 8.34 % 15,115 8.62 % 7,157 8.18 % 22,272 8.47 %
ROYAL LOYAL PROGRESS 2,046 2.33% 1,878 214 % 3,924 2.24 % 2,271 2.59 % 6,195 2.36 %
oL AFRICAN DETERMINED 68 0.08 % 66 0.08 % 134 0.08 % . . 134 0.05 %
UNITED DEMOCRATIC MOVEMENT 340 0.39 % 261 0.30 % 601 0.34 % - = 601 0.23 %
VRYHEIDSFRONT PLUS 603 0.69 % 408 0.47 % 1,011 0.58 % 442 0.50 % 1,453 0.55 %

Total Valid Votes 87,671 100.00 % 87,688 100.00 % 175,359 100.00 % 87,533 100.00 % 262,892 100.00 %

Total Spoilt Votes 1,700 1,655 3,355 1,777 5,132

Total Votes Cast 89,371 89,343 178,714 89,310 268,024

Total Voter Turnout 89,614
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